# 506195853 08/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6242592

NATURE OF CONVEYANC CONVEYING PARTY DAT			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
	Α				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHARLES P. SITTERLET			08/04/2020		
CHARLES E. ASH			08/06/2020		
ROBERT MATT THOMAS			08/04/2020		
THOMAS S. HICKS			08/07/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
		ON GROUP LIMITED			
Street Address:	ALL LAN	IE, LANCASHIRE			
City:	ATHOM				
State/Country:	NITED K	INGDOM			
Postal Code:	L40 5UF				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	 otal: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	164	488643			
CORRESPONDENCE DAT					
Fax Number:		9)249-7151 e e-mail address first; if that is unsu	waaaaful it will be cont		
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
<b>3</b>		92497100			
Phone:	Email: may@marshall-melhorn.com				
Email:		-			
Email: Correspondent Name:	MA	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MA FO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR			
Email: Correspondent Name:	MA FO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MA FO TO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	MA FO TO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR LEDO, OHIO 43604			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM	MA FO TO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR LEDO, OHIO 43604 1-25733			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MA FO TO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR LEDO, OHIO 43604 1-25733 DONALD A. SCHURR			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	MA FO TO	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR LEDO, OHIO 43604 1-25733 DONALD A. SCHURR /Donald A. Schurr/			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	MA FO TO BER: #page1.ti	RSHALL & MELHORN, LLC UR SEAGATE, 8TH FLOOR LEDO, OHIO 43604 1-25733 DONALD A. SCHURR /Donald A. Schurr/ 08/10/2020			

source=1-25733Assignment#page4.tif source=1-25733Assignment#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For:	<u>_x</u>	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For:	<u>_x</u>	U.S. Application
By:	<u>_X</u>	Inventor(s) or Present Owner

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and further acknowledging the assignment of this invention recorded on May 18, 2017, and, for the avoidance of doubt, hereby confirming such assignment,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventors or persons or entities who own the invention

Charles P. Sitterlet 4100 Williston Rd Northwood, Ohio 43619 United States of America

Charles E. Ash 3479 Vineyard NW Canton, Ohio 44708 United States of America

Robert Matt Thomas 2530 Rolling Ridge Ln Elgin,Illinois 60124 United States of America Nationality

U.S.

U.S. Nationality

<u>U.S.</u> Nationality

U.S.

Nationality

Thomas S. Hicks 2300 Cronk Rd Allen, Michigan 49227 United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Pilkington Group Limited European Technical Centre Hall Lane, Lathom Lancashire L40 5UF United Kingdom U.K. – incorporated under the laws of England and Wales Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>Window Assembly Having a Terminal Connector</u> Inventors: <u>Charles P. Sitterlet, Charles E. Ash, Robert Matt Thomas, and Thomas S. Hicks</u>

### PATENT REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0585

which is found in U.S. patent application No. 16/488,643 filed August 26, 2019, under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050523 filed on February 28, 2018, which claims priority of U.S. provisional application No. 62/466,171 filed March 2, 2017.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 8-4-2020

ASSIGNORS

CHARLES P. SITTERLET

CHARLES E. ASH

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

ROBERT MATT THOMAS

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

THOMAS S. HICKS

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

### PATENT REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0586

which is found in U.S. patent application No. 16/488,643 filed August 26, 2019, under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050523 filed on February 28, 2018, which claims priority of U.S. provisional application No. 62/466,171 filed March 2, 2017.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

Date:			
	CHARLES P. SITTERLET	1	
Date: 8/6/2020	Charles E. ast		
	CHARLES E. ASH	11.秋期時間1月1日) 11月1日(1月1日) 11月1日(1月1日) 11月1日(1月1日)	
Date:		· · · ·	
	ROBERT MATT THOMAS	in the second second second second	
$\mathcal{B} + \mathcal{B} = \mathcal{D} + \mathcal{D}_{A}^{(1)} + \mathcal{D}_{A}^{(2)} + $			
	March March March March	<u>a ange</u> r a <b>e</b> ta a a	
	THOMAS S. HICKS		
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessa prima facle evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.		A State of the second second second	

#### PATENT REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0587

化化合物 经公司公司 网络白色花属白色金属白

which is found in U.S. patent application No. 16/488,643 filed August 26, 2019, under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050523 filed on February 28, 2018, which claims priority of U.S. provisional application No. 62/466,171 filed March 2, 2017.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

SITTERLET

Date:	CHARLES P. SITTE
Date:	CHARLES E. ASH
Date: 8-4-2020	ROBERT MATT TH
Date:	THOMAS S. HICKS

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

## PATENT **REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0588**

which is found in U.S. patent application No. 16/488,643 filed August 26, 2019, under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB2018/050523 filed on February 28, 2018, which claims priority of U.S. provisional application No. 62/466,171 filed March 2, 2017.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS

Date:	
	CHARLES P. SITTERLET
Date:	
	CHARLES E. ASH
Date:	
	ROBERT MATT THOMAS
Date: 8/7/2020	lus all
	THOMAS'S, HICKS

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. 261.

#### PATENT REEL: 053445 FRAME: 0589

#### **RECORDED: 08/10/2020**